## Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School

Circular 23-078/K11 14<sup>th</sup> November 2023

Dear Parents of selected students,

## **Circular on payment for Aerospace Family Camp**

You have registered, through Circular 23-062/K11, for the Aerospace Family Camp organized by The Hong Kong Aerospace Society, and now your child has been selected to join the activity. The Hong Kong Aerospace Society, through our school, is going to charge the activity fee as shown below.

	Activity fee	Our school's subsidy	No. of participants	fee to be charged
Student at our school	\$1,250	\$1,250	1	\$0
Accompanying parent	\$1,250	/	1	\$1,250
Total				\$1,250

Due to the priority given to students whose parents accompany them for this activity, students who are not accompanied by their parents will not be able to participate in this activity. Participants must **<u>pay the activity fee on or before 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2023 (Friday)</u>** to confirm admission. Once admitted, participants are not eligible for a refund, and the paid fee is non-transferable and cannot be converted for other uses. For enquiries, please contact Mr. Wong Chi Wai.

Yours faithfully,

Chow Kim Ho

Chow Kim Ho Principal

## Circular on payment for Aerospace Family Camp

## Dear Principal,

I\* allow my child to participate in Aerospace Family Camp and will pay the activity fee to The Hong Kong Aerospace Society through our school.

☐ do not allow my child to participate in the activity.

Student's Name: \_\_\_\_\_( )

Parent's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Class: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_